PRINTED: 09/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER: |  | ` '   | PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |                 |                            |
|--|--|---|----------------------|---|-----------------|----------------------------|
|  |  | 315414  | B. WING _            |   | C<br>07/19/2021 |                            |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | HABILITATION CENTER   |                      | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 524 WARDELL ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753                       | 1 0             | 7713/2321                  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFIC ENC)   | ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>.SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)   | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF<br>( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF<br>DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE        | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 000  | INITIAL COMMENTS   |   | FC                   | 000   |                 |                            |
|  | Complaint#: NJ1460   | 55  |                      |   |                 |                            |
|  | Census: 54   |   |                      |   |                 |                            |
|  | Sample Size: 4   |   |                      |   |                 |                            |
|  | 42 CFR PART 483, S   | OT IN SUBSTANTIAL THE REQUIREMENTS OF UBPART B, FOR LONG TIES BASED ON THIS   |                      |   |                 |                            |
|  | records review, and refacility documentation and 7/19/2021, it was failed to provide a saf resident (Resident #4 EX Order 26 § 4b Physician's Order for EX Order 26 § 4b1 roommate (Resident #7 room with Resident #7 also failed to provide accurately reassess F7, who were identified multiple infractions and EX Order 26 § 4b1 and EX | when the resident's  #1) was in their  2 on xonorce \$ 401 and Resident  as afe environment and  Resident #1 and Resident  and and violated the facility's  contract agreement  oms. There was no |                      |   |                 |                            |
| APORATORY  |  | SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE   | :                    | TITI F  |                 | (X6) DATE                  |

Electronically Signed 08/06/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

| ASTER CREEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER    CANADID PREFIX   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCISES   DEPLOY OF THINTON FALLS, NJ 97753   | ,          |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--|------------|--|--|---|---|-------------------------------|--|
| MAKE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ASTER CREEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPTC BACKS  PREFIX THOS  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PRECIDED BY PALL THOS  THOS  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PRECIDED BY PALL THOS  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PRECIDED BY PALL THOS  THOS  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PRECIDED BY PALL THOS  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PRECIDED BY PALL THOS  THOS  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PRECIDED BY PALL THOS  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PRECIDED BY PALL THOS  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PRECIDED BY PALL THOS  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PALLOP CORRECTION (PACH COMES FREEDED TO IT HE APPROPRIATE DEPICIENCY)  FOOD  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PALLOP CORRECTION (PACH COMES FREEDED TO IT HE APPROPRIATE DEPICIENCY)  FOOD  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PALLOP CORRECTION (PACH COMES FREEDED TO IT HE APPROPRIATE DEPICIENCY)  FOOD  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PALLOP CORRECTION (PACH COMES FREEDED TO IT HE APPROPRIATE DEPICIENCY)  FOOD  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PALLOP CORRECTION (PACH COMES FREEDED TO IT HE APPROPRIATE DEPICIENCY)  FOOD  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PALLOP CORRECTION (PACH COMES FREEDED TO IT HE APPROPRIATE DEPICIENCY)  FOOD  CONTINUED FROM INCOMES BY PALLOP CORRECTION (PACH COMES FREEDED TO IT HE APPROPRIATE DEPICIENCY)  FOOD  CONTINUED FROM IT HE APPROPRIATE DEPICIENCY  FOOD  CONTINUED FROM IT HE APPROPRIATE THE APPROPRIAT       |            |  |  | 7 BOILDIN                               | <u> </u>  | С                             |  |
| ASTER CREEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER  ASTER CREEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER  (PAI) D        |            |  | 315414   | B. WING _                               |   |                               |  |
| TINTON FALLS, NJ 97753  [XA1] ID PROPRIETY ARE PROPERLY TAGE  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  FOOD  Continued From page 1 determine that interventions were in place and were evaluated for their effectiveness after each life of the provide all staff educational training on the provide all staff educations or continuous use of the provide all staff educations or continuous use of the provide all staff educations or continuous use of the provide all staff educations or continuous use of the provide all staff educations or continuous use of the provide all staff education or continuous use of the provide all staff education of the provide and training on the provide all staff education of the provide and training on the provide all staff education of the provide and training on the provide all staff education of the provide and training on the provide all staff education of the provide all staff education of the provide all staff education of the provide and training on the provide all staff education of the provide and training on the provide all staff education of the provide all staff edu       | NAME OF PE | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |  |   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE                         | ·                             |  |
| (XH) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICE ENDES (EACH DEFICENCY MUST BE PRECOCED BY FULL TAGE (EACH DEFICENCY MUST BE PRECOCED BY FULL TAGE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROMETOR)  FOOD Continued From page 1 determine that interventions were in place and were evaluated for their effectiveness after each violation and to ensure, Resident #1 was kept safe from harm on when Resident #2 Resident #1 and Resident #2 Resident #1 for many a reas and when policy, what to do if residents were found in the policy, what to do if residents were found in the residents (Care plans to avoid a more previous occasions created an unsafe environment for \$\infty\) Volume a resident was on continuous use of \$\infty\) Volume and safe and were previous occasions created an unsafe environment for \$\infty\) Volume and safe and the facility, which resident residents (Care plans to avoid a more previous occasions created an unsafe environment for \$\infty\) Volume and \$\infty\) Policy and \$\infty\) The facility also failed to follow its Policies titled "Resident #1, Resident #2, Resident #4, and all other residents residing at the facility, which resulted in an immediate Jeopardy (IJ) situation. The IJ was identified and reported to the facility's Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA) and Director of Nursing (DON) on 7/14/2021 at 4:14 p.m. The Administrator and DON were presented with the IJ template that included information on the issue. The IJ began on 6/13/2021 at 4:130 a.m., upon the second wiolation incident when Resident #4 was present and on continuous second when Resident #4 was present and on continuous second when Resident #4 was present and on continuous second when Resident #4 was present and on continuous second was an experiment of the previous occasions of the facility second wind the previous occasions of the facility second to the facilit | ASTER CE   | SEEK NIIBSING AND BE   | HARII ITATION CENTER   |   | 524 WARDELL ROAD  |                               |  |
| FREENX TAG  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  F 000  Continued From page 1 determine that interventions were in place and were evaluated for their effectiveness after each were evaluated to possible and their effectiveness after each were evaluated for their effectiveness after each were evaluated for their effectiveness after each were evaluated for their effectiveness after each were evaluated to possible and their effectiveness after each were evaluated to possible and their effectiveness after each were evaluated and their effective and their effective and their effective and       | ASTERON    | CLER NORSING AND ICE   | HABILITATION CLATER  |   | TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753  |                               |  |
| determine that interventions were in place and were evaluated for their effectiveness after each violation and to ensure. Resident #1 was kept safe from harm on when Resident #1 and Resident #2 were both in Resident #1 room and Resident #2 Resident #1 room and Resident #2 Resident #1 room and Resident #2 Resident #1 room and Resident with a room and residents were found in policy, what to do if residents were found in residents were found as some of the residents of the residents was on continuous use of X Order 26 X 101 on three previous occasions created an unsafe environment for X 10 resident was on continuous use of X 0 resident x 10 resi       | PRÉFIX     | (EACH DEFIC ENC)   | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   | PREFIX                                  | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP | BE COMPLETION                 |  |
| was a.m. when the facility alleged completed implementation of the elements in their IJ Removal Plan.  | F 000      | determine that interver were evaluated for the were evaluated for the violation and kept safe from harm of #1 and Resident #2 w Resident #1's room a Resident #1 on the X Order 26 \$ 401 The provide all staff education in X Order 26 \$ 401 The provide all staff education occurred. The and implement the relation and implement the relation of the intervention."  The facility also facility also facilited "Resident #1, Resident Prevention."  This placed a threat to of Resident #1, Resident #1, Resident Prevention."  This placed a threat to of Resident #1, Resident #1, Resident Prevention."  This placed a threat to of Resident #1, Resident #1, Resident Yesented in an Immediate Intervention of Nursir 4:14 p.m. The Adminity presented with the IJ information on the iss 6/13/2021 at 1:30 a.m. violation incident whe and on continuous was and continuous and continuous was and continuous and continuous was and continuous and c | entions were in place and eir effectiveness after each it to ensure, Resident #1 was on when Resident were both with a wi | FO                                      |   |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X* |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′     | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING   |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|---|---|--|---------|---|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |   | 315414   | B. WING |   |   |                               | C<br>1 <b>9/2021</b>       |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | EHABILITATION CENTER   |         | 5   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>524 WARDELL ROAD<br>FINTON FALLS, NJ 07753 | , , , ,                       |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                              | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  |  | I       | D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY) |   |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 657<br>SS=G   | the Removal Plan was implemented the Rei educating all facility is reporting all smoking residents who smoke rooms, in residents' in danger of smoking with noncompliance remated actual harm with the minimal harm that is based on the following the facility but was on again on Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2) §483.21(b)(2) A combetion of the comprehensive at (ii) Prepared by an infinctudes but is not ling (A) The attending phenomenates (B) A registered nurs resident.  (C) A nurse aide with resident.  (D) A member of food (E) To the extent practite resident and the An explanation must medical record if the | arveyors did a revisit to verify as implemented. The facility moval Plan, which included staff on smoking and to administration for within the facility or in their rooms with Oxygen, and the rith oxygen present. So the sined on 7/19/2021 for "no potential for more than not immediate jeopardy ag: Resident #1 was still in a since he was caught during 15 minutes checks. d Revision (i)-(iii)  ensive Care Plans prehensive care plan must of days after completion of assessment. Atterdisciplinary team, that inited to |         | 657   |   |                               | 7/20/21                    |

PRINTED: 09/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER: |   | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING                |           |     | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |       |                    |
|--|---|--|-----------|-----|--|-------|--------------------|
|  |   | 315414   | B. WING _ |     |  |       | C<br>19/2021       |
| NAME OF P  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |  |           | S   | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   | 1 011 | 13/2021            |
|  |   |  |           | 5   | 24 WARDELL ROAD  |       |                    |
| ASTER CF   | REEK NURSING AND RE   | HABILITATION CENTER                                    |           |     | INTON FALLS, NJ 07753  |       |                    |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX  |   | ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL     | D PREFIX  | X   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B                | E     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION |
| TAG  | REGULATORY OR I   | LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)                           | TAG       |     | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA  |       | DATE               |
| F 657  |   |  | F 6       | 657 |  |       |                    |
|  | disciplines as determ   | staff or professionals in ined by the resident's needs |           |     |  |       |                    |
|  | ` '   | ised by the interdisciplinary                          |           |     |  |       |                    |
|  | team after each assessment, including both the comprehensive and quarterly review |  |           |     |  |       |                    |
|  | assessments. This REQUIREMENT   |  |           |     |  |       |                    |
|  | by:<br>COMPLAINT#: NJ146055   |  |           |     | 1. Resident #1 discharged from the   |       |                    |
|  |   |  |           |     | facility on Resident #2 discharged from the faci                                 | lity  |                    |
|  |   | ns, interviews, medical eview of other pertinent       |           |     | on Prior to the discharge both residents   | #1    |                    |
|  | _   | n on 7/8/2021, 7/14/2021,                              |           |     | and #2 care plans were updated, revise   |       |                    |
|  |   | determined that the facility                           |           |     | and implemented to reflect their smoking   | ng    |                    |
|  | -   | se and implement care plan                             |           |     | infractions, including interventions.  |       |                    |
|  |   | lents who had multiple                                 |           |     | Care Plan for resident #4 was update   |       |                    |
|  |   | nd violated the facility's                             |           |     | revised and implemented in ensure sat  | iety  |                    |
|  |   | I smoking policy by smoking                            |           |     | from smoke inhalation.   |       |                    |
|  |   | cility also failed to follow its                       |           |     | 2. All residents that are smokers, have  |       |                    |
|  |   | ts/Patients Care Plans." This                          |           |     | potential of being affected by this pract  |       |                    |
|  |   | s evident in 3 of 4 care plans                         |           |     | Care Plans were reviewed, revised and  |       |                    |
|  | evidenced by the follo  | 1 and Resident #2) and was owing:                      |           |     | implemented in ensuring that all smoke infractions and interventions are reflect |       |                    |
|  |   |  |           |     | on their Care Plans.   |       |                    |
|  |   | al Records (MRs) were as                               |           |     | 3. All nursing staff were educated in  |       |                    |
|  | follows:  |  |           |     | ensuring that all smoking infractions as   | ;     |                    |
|  | 4   | 10 dunitaria - Danaud (0D) II                          |           |     | well as any other unsafe incidents are   | _     |                    |
|  |   | 'Admission Record (AR),"                               |           |     | updated on the residents care plan in a  |       |                    |
|  | Resident #1 was adm   | ,  |           |     | timely manner including implementatio  |       |                    |
|  |   | oses which included but                                |           |     | interventions. During the clinical morn  | ng    |                    |
|  | were not limited to:  | X Order 26 § 401                                       |           |     | meeting, the IDT team will meet to   |       |                    |
|  |   |  |           |     | discuss and review all incidents of  |       |                    |
|  |   |  |           |     | smoking and other unsafe incidents of  |       |                    |
|  |   |  |           |     | residents from prior day, ensuring that  |       |                    |
|  |   |  |           |     | those Care Plans are reviewed, revised   | u     |                    |
|  | According to the Mini   | mum Data Set (MDS), an                                 |           |     | and implemented as needed including interventions.                               |       |                    |

Facility ID: NJ61310

|                          | OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>CORRECTION   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | 1 ' '              | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING   |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|--------------------------|---|---|--------------------|---|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|                          |   | 315414  | B. WING _          |   |   | 07/                           | )<br>19/2021               |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REEK NURSING AND R  | EHABILITATION CENTER  | •                  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP<br>524 WARDELL ROAD<br>TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753  | CODE  |                               |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFIC EN  | STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN O  (EACH CORRECTIVE AC  CROSS-REFERENCED TO  DEFICIEN   | CTION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIA  |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 657                    | which indicex Order 26 § 451 . The Resident #1 was income a current X Order 26 The Surveyor review Progress Notes (IPN which reflected Resident #1 in the bath following:  A review of Resident Progress Note (IPN the Licensed Practic the resident admitter the resident admitter in the resident warning for violation.  A review of a second note dated 6/20/202 the IPN revealed Resident #1 and Resident #1 and Resident #1 and Resident #2 in the room IPN also indicated, in searched, there was #2 returned to his/hour IPN also included the to the DON. | Mental Status (BIMS) score cated the resident was ne MDS also showed dependent with ADLs and was \$451.  Wed the Interdisciplinary and June 2021, incident #1 had incidents of room. The IPNs reflected the incidents of room. The IPNs reflected the the #1's Interdisciplinary at a date of the incidents of room. The IPNs reflected the incidents of room. The IPNs reflected the incident #2's Interdisciplinary at a date of the incident with the inci | F                  | 4. The DON/designee will incidents to ensure that the have been updated with in This audit will be done on the first 2 weeks and twice week for the next 4 weeks for the next 3 months. The results of this audit were the Quality Assurance tear and quarterly meetings were further recommendations results of the audit. | ne care plans nterventions. n a daily basis ne daily for a s, then weekly will be shared v am at the montho will make | for<br>,<br>with<br>thly      |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′                | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING                                     |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |      |
|--|--|--|--------------------|--|---|-------------------------------|------|
|  |  | 315414   | B. WING _          |  |   | C<br><b>07/19/2021</b>        | ľ    |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | EHABILITATION CENTER   |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,<br>524 WARDELL ROAD<br>TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753 | ZIP CODE  | 0771072021                    |      |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                               | (EACH DEFIC EN   | TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | X (EACH CORRECTIV<br>CROSS-REFERENCEI                                      | AN OF CORRECTION<br>E ACTION SHOULD BE<br>D TO THE APPROPRIA<br>CIENCY) |                               | TION |
| F 657  | A review of the "Treat (TAR)" dated 06/202 administered as orded on 5/5/2021 reflected on 5/5/2021 reflected in (his/her) was counseled." Fur "Goal": showed, "I w policy, I will practices the 5/5/2021." Further resunder "Interventions of the activity department immediately if it is suffacility on concerns, My the activity department immediately if it is suffacility on concerns of the activity department immediately if it is suffacility on concerns of the activity department immediately if it is suffacility on concerns of the activity department immediately if it is suffacility on concerns of the activity department immediately if it is suffacility on concerns of the activity department immediately if it is suffacility on concerns of the activity department immediately if it is suffacility on concerns of the activity department immediately if it is suffacility on concerns of the activity department immediately if it is suffacility on concerns of the activity department immediately if it is suffacility on concerns of the activity department immediately if it is suffacility on concerns of the activity department immediately if it is suffacility on concerns on concerns of the activity department immediately if it is suffacility on concerns on concern | ealed the following order:  16 § 4b1  Interest Administration Record 1 revealed the treatment was ered.  Interest Care Plan (CP) initiated at that Resident #1 was a concept revealed the resident bathroom on the concept and ther review of the CP under ill adhere to (the) facility not suffer injury from unsafe rough the review date eview of the CP showed in the concept in the conc | F                  | 657  | SIENCY)   |                               |      |
|  | , the reside materials in the reside an X Order 20 § 451 and or The second   | riolation incident on ent was found with sent was found with lent's possession, including ne EX Order 26 § 4b1 .  violation incident occurred Resident #1 was  |                    |  |   |                               |      |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER: |   | (X2) MULT PLE<br>A. BUILDING   | E CONSTRUCTION     | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |                 |  |
|--|---|--|--------------------|---|-----------------|--|
|  |   | 315414   | B. WING            | <del></del>   | C<br>07/19/2021 |  |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | REHABILITATION CENTER  | 5                  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>524 WARDELL ROAD<br>FINTON FALLS, NJ 07753                     | ,               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFIC E   | STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)   | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY) | ) BE COMPLÉTION |  |
| F 657  | The third violation incident of a.m. when the resistent with the resistent with the | violation incident occurred on ., and a fourth occurred that same day at 7:00 dent was by ver, there was only one form which staff confirmed was for lent.  I incident, when the resident e was still found having a fifth incident on 10 of m while Resident #4 was on urvey, the facility completed no s forms for Resident #1's , and occurrence. | F 657              |   |                 |  |
|  | 2. According to the admitted to the fac diagnoses which in EX Order 26 § 3  | cluded but were not limited to:  |                    |   |                 |  |

|                          |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENT FICATION NUMBER:  | ` '                | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |   |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--------------------------|--|--|--------------------|---|---|--|-------------------------------|--|
|                          |  | 315414   | B. WING _          |   |   |  | C<br><b>19/2021</b>           |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REEK NURSING AND RE  | HABILITATION CENTER  |                    | 524 WAF                                 | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>RDELL ROAD<br>I FALLS, NJ 07753   |  |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFIC ENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFI)<br>TAG | <                                       | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) |  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 657                    | showed Resident #2 and was a current 2021, which revenue 2021, which revenue 2021, which revenue 3021, which revenue 3021, which revenue 3021, which revenue 3021, which revealed a note writter (SW) that indicated R #1 with a 2021 State of the SW asked Resided due to the resident's however, the resident included that the SW to screen and evaluat was to be sent to placement.  A review of the 2021 A/19/2021, reflected by terms of the contract, Resident #1 on 5/3/204/19/2021, reflected by terms of the contract, Resident is permitted cigars, pipes, lighters device that can be us items. 2. To protect the staff, if it is reported contract, if it is reported to staff, if it is reported to staff. | was independent with ADLs Order 26 § 4b1  ed the IPNs for and ealed Resident #2 had two the bathroom. The IPNs  g: #2's IPN dated 6/14/2021 the by the Social Worker resident #2  **Corder 26 § 4b1  **Cording to the IPN, that #2 to go to the hospital  **X Order 26 § 4b1  **The resident #2  **The resident #3  **The resident #4  **The resident #4  **The resident #4  **The resident #5  **The resident #6  **The res | F                  | 557                                     |   |  |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER: |  | l l  | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED          |                            |
|---|--|--|---|---|--|----------------------------|
|   |  | 315414   | B. WING                                 |   |  | C<br>07/19/2021            |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | EHABILITATION CENTER   |   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 524 WARDELL ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753 | •                                      | 07/19/2021                 |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFIC EN   | TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFI<br>TAG                       | PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE         | ACTION SHOULD BE<br>TO THE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 657   | Housekeeping staff, that he observed Reresident's (Resident  During an interview the Housekeeper state 5/21/2021; I could when I entered the resident when I entered the resident with a stated Resident #4 verification in the state of the st | ed statement written by the dated 5/21/2021, indicated sident #2 in another #1 & Resident #4) room on #1 & Resident #4) room on #1 & Resident #4) room on #1 & Resident #1 and Resident #1 and Resident #1. The Housekeeping staff was in the room with the #1 they could blow the #1 was a be showed under "Goal": "I will they smoking policy, I will not safe smoking practices late. Further review of the CP ventions": "I require noking; I will be instructed and hazards and about wids that are available, I will the facility policy on with the activity department, immediately if it is suspected facility #1 will be instructed and skin for signs of #1 will the facility #1 will will the facility #1 will the facility #1 will the facility #1 will will the facility #1 wil | F                                       | 357   |  |                            |

|                          |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | ` '               | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING   |          | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--------------------------|---|--|-------------------|---|----------|-------------------------------|--|
|                          |   | 315414   | B. WING _         |   |          | C<br><b>07/19/2021</b>        |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | EHABILITATION CENTER   | •                 | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>524 WARDELL ROAD<br>TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753 | ·        |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFIC EN  | STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)   | D<br>PREFI<br>TAG |   | HOULD BE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 657                    | The second when another resident's row when the another resident's row when the materials from anoth them to staff.  The fifth when the another resident's row when the materials from anoth them to staff.  The fifth when the another resident's row when the another resident's row when the ranother | violation incident occurred on resident accepted on resident was object and then gave object on incident occurred on resident accepted on resident was object on one resident was object on one resident accepted on resident accepted object on objec | F                 | 657   |          |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER: |   | ` '  | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |       |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|--|---|--|---|-------|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|  |   | 315414   | B. WING _                               |       |  | l                             | C<br><b>19/2021</b>        |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REEK NURSING AND RE   | HABILITATION CENTER  |   | 524 V | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>NARDELL ROAD<br>ON FALLS, NJ 07753   | , <u> </u>                    |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFIC ENC   | TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFI)<br>TAG                      | <     | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 657  | the presence of the D MDS Coordinator wo could update it.  A review of facility po "Residents/Patients of issue date 12/2020, runder "Policy": include Plan within the facilitis managed and directe process team. The in inclusive of resident, Plan team of the facilical and personal and the resident's/pafacility; the goals and will be established ar individualized basis in resident's/patient's ne "4. Care Plans are and will be updated of Plan process will be the team and Dischat Plan issues or proble ongoing basis, through unurse is advised to coresidents/patients clir regarding changes po Whenever there are or residents/patients, the | on 7/14/2021 at10:53 a.m., in DON, the LNHA stated the uld update the CP or anyone dicy titled, Care Plans," with an original revealed the following: ded: "Resident/patient Care es is individualized, ad by an interdisciplinary sterdisciplinary team is resident's family and Care lityUpon review of the needs of the resident/patient tient's acceptance into the dobjectives for the resident ad will be done on an order to the leeds." Under "Procedure:" a dynamic ongoing process on a continual basis7. Care monitored and directed by rege Planner9. All Care ems are to be identified on an order to the local report on a daily basis ertaining to their Care Plan. In the continual continual care with en the resident abilities modified including the Care OC team" | F                                       | 857   |  |                               |                            |

PRINTED: 09/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | 1 ' '              | PLE CONSTRUCTION NG  | · ,  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|--------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 315414   | B. WING            |  |  | C<br>7/ <b>19/2021</b>        |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | REHABILITATION CENTER  |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO<br>524 WARDELL ROAD<br>TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753  | •  | 1111312021                    |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFIC  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY  | ON SHOULD BE<br>HE APPROPRIATE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 689<br>F 689<br>SS=K                              | CFR(s): 483.25(d)<br>§483.25(d) Accide   | Hazards/Supervision/Devices<br>()(1)(2)<br>ents.   | F 6                | 589<br>589   |  | 7/24/21                       |  |
|   | as free of acciden<br>§483.25(d)(2)Eac<br>supervision and a<br>accidents.  | ensure that - e resident environment remains t hazards as is possible; and h resident receives adequate ssistance devices to prevent ENT is not met as evidenced |                    |  |  |                               |  |
|   | records review, an facility documenta and 7/19/2021, it failed to provide a resident (Resident Physician's Order roommate (Resident room with Reside Resident #4's also failed to provaccurately reasse #2, who were ider multiple infraction smoking policy and facility documents. | while was in use. The facility ide a safe environment and ss Resident #1 and Resident ntified as and violated the facility's d smoking contract agreement        |                    | subsequently placed on a until the resident discharged facility on Prior to Resident #1 and #2 from the facility, the following were implemented:  Both resident #1 and #2 s r searched each shift for any paraphernalia to incompresence of series Resident #1 and #2 prior to were re-educated on the darm in the facility espect presence of residents using therapy. | was  Q15 minute d then was on I from the discharges g interventions  rooms were type of clude the . discharge ngers of cially in the |                               |  |
|   | documented evide<br>determine that into<br>were evaluated fo   | ir rooms. There was no ence in the Care Plans to erventions were in place and r their effectiveness after each and to ensure, Resident #1 was                    |                    | Both Care Plans for Resider have been updated, revised implemented to reflect their infractions with interventions Resident #4 was assessed to   | and<br>smoking<br>s in place.  |                               |  |

Facility ID: NJ61310

PRINTED: 09/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

|                          | DF DEFIC ENCIES<br>CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENT FICATION NUMBER:  | ` ′                | PLE CONSTRUCTION   |  | E SURVEY<br>MPLETED        |
|--------------------------|--|--|--------------------|--|--|----------------------------|
|                          |  | 315414   | B. WING _          |  | 0.   | C<br>7/ <b>19/2021</b>     |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | EHABILITATION CENTER   |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 524 WARDELL ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753  |  | 1713/2021                  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFIC ENC  | TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI<br>DEFICIENCY)  | JLD BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 689                    | Resident #1 on the provide all staff educe policy, what in was being used after incident occurred. The and implement the real accident we continuous use of previous occasions of environment for serior fire. The facility also titled "Resident #1, Resident Prevention."  This placed a threat of Resident #1, Resident #1, Resident prevention."  This placed a threat of Resident #1, Resident #1, Was identified Licensed Nursing Hold and Director of Nursident When the IJ information on the iss 6/13/2021 at 1:30 a.r violation incident when and on continuous was and continuous and continuous and continuous was and continuous and continuous was and continuous and continuous was and continuous and contin | when Resident were both with a in and Resident #2 burned with a in The facility also failed to ational training on the to do if residents were found areas and when the 6/13/2021 in facility's failure to revise esidents' Care plans to avoid while a resident was on on three created an unsafe ous injury, combustion, and failed to follow its Policies Policy" and "Fire  to the safety and well-being dent #2, Resident #4, and all ing at the facility, which liate Jeopardy (IJ) situation. and reported to the facility's ome Administrator (LNHA) and (DON) on 7/14/2021 at instrator and DON were template that included sue. The IJ began on m., upon the second in Resident #4 was present and when Resident #1 tinued until in at alleged completed | F 6                | no ill effects were experienced due Resident #1 and #2 therapy is being use Resident #4 roommate is a and he/she will not be assigned a roommate that is a commate that is a affected by this practice. All reside were re-educated on the policy, danger of to be kept in their possession for the prevention of an adangers to other residents residing facility.  3. In the event that a resident is for have violated the facility interventions will be implemented immediately as appropriate. These include common searches, checking the resident when returning from out of and/or other interventions as approached. The second of the facility common commo | o be ints that where where where in the in pass opriate. Howing:  I in the cility herapy  I in the cility herapy |                            |

Facility ID: NJ61310

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER: |  | ` '  | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |   |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED                    |                            |
|---|--|--|---|---|--|--|----------------------------|
|   |  | 315414   | B. WING _                               |   |  |  | C<br><b>07/19/2021</b>     |
| NAME OF P   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |  |   | STREET  | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   |  | 07/19/2021                 |
| ACTED C   | DEEK MINDSING AND DE   | HABILITATION CENTER  |   | 524 WAF   | RDELL ROAD   |  |                            |
| ASTER CI  | REEK NORSING AND RE  | ENABILITATION CENTER   |   | TINTON  | N FALLS, NJ 07753  |  |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFIC ENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                      | (   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF<br>DEFICIENCY)  | D BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 689   | implemented the Rer educating all facility seporting all residents who rooms, in residents' residents who rooms, in residents' redanger of whomocompliance rema actual harm with the minimal harm that is based on the following the facility but was or again on This deficient practice sampled residents (Rand Resident #4) and following:  According to the "Tim 6/14/2021 at approximate was making rounds or reported to the DON 7:00 a.m., Resident #1 told the latter resident on the right TLE indicated that Resident #1 told the latter resident was notified and it was in progress. Resident #1 did not runurse on the unit and he/she need to report | moval Plan, which included to administration for within the facility or in their ooms with present. So the ined on 7/19/2021, for "no potential for more than not immediate jeopardy ig: Resident #1 was still in a since he was caught during 15 minutes checks. The coccurred for 3 of 4 desident #1, Resident #2, di was evidenced by the serious in Resident #1 that on Sunday 6/13/2021 at #2 was in Resident #1's room on the unit when Resident #1 that on Sunday 6/13/2021 at #2 was in Resident #2 burn on the unit when Resident #2 burn on the ght arm with the lit pipe. The revealed DON that Resident #2 burn of Resident #1 and noted that the DON of Resident #1 and noted that the DO | F                                       | che who and three che che che che che che che che che c | ecks are being done for residents of and on 15 minutes che that rooms are being check on a see shift are in compliance.  Administrator/designee will do recks daily on all residents that are to ensure that there is absoluted to ensure that there is absolute to ensure that there is absolute to ensure that there is absoluted to ensure that there i | oom ent of lity. ne first onths. nared he urther |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′                | PLE CONSTRUCTION   | (                                | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|---|--|--|--------------------|--|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |  | 315414   | B. WING _          |  |                                  | 07/1                          | 9/2021                     |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | REHABILITATION CENTER  |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 524 WARDELL ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753      | CODE                             | 0771                          | 5/2021                     |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFIC E  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC'<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO<br>DEFICIENT | TION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIAT | <b>I</b>                      | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 689   | was seen by the the wassessments were episodes. The FRI conducted by the revealed the follow 6/13/2021 at 7:00 on showed the Social on the Resident #1's stated that he/she happened; he/she resident's roomma Resident #1 report it earlier beto get the nurses i FRE, interviews compared to get the nurses i FRE, interviews compared the swall in the SW that he/she no one gother. The SW that he/she no one gother. The swall incident was a second of Resident #2 time, so the resident #2 time, so the resident #2 time, so the resident #4 was a second of Resident #4 was a second of Resident #4 was a and real and | an appointment with an appointment with as scheduled, and a congoing to prevent additional and an interview and an and and and and and and and and | F                  | 689  |                                  |                               |                            |

| OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>F CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | , ,   |  |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |  |
|--|--|---|--|---|---|--|
|  | 315414   | B. WING   |  | 0.  | C<br><b>7/19/2021</b>   |  |
| ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |  |   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL   |   | 1/19/2021   |  |
|  | DELIABILITATION OFNITED  |   | 524 WARDELL ROAD   |   |   |  |
| REEK NURSING AND   | REHABILITATION CENTER  |   | TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753   |   |   |  |
| (EACH DEFIC E  | ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE  | N SHOULD BE<br>E APPROPRIATE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE  |  |
| Continued From p   | age 15   | F 6   | 89   |   |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |
| According to the Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool dated , Resident # 4 had a Brief Interview of Mental Status (BIMS) score of , which indicated the resident was . The MDS also showed Resident #4 was independent with Activities of Daily Living (ADLs) and was on . |  |   |  |   |   |  |
| included under "Gosigns/symptoms of through the review   | d under "Focus": "I have  (related to) syndrome." The CP also oal": "I will have no f poor oxygen absorption date." Also, under cluded," Encourage the   |   |  |   |   |  |
| Provide apparatus" Further review of F 12/8/2020, include , recent return from   | Resident #4's CP initiated dunder "Focus": "I have a dx I have been for on . The most the hospital . The CP pal": "I will be free of   |   |  |   |   |  |
|  | REEK NURSING AND  SUMMARY (EACH DEFICE REGULATORY)  Continued From p  According to the Massessment tool of had a Brief Interview score of with a series of the rest 12/8/2020 reveale  Interventions": included under "Gosigns/symptoms of through the review "Interventions": included apparatus"  Provide apparatus"  Further review of Further review o | According to the Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool dated had a Brief Interview of Mental Status (BIMS) score of which was independent with Activities of Daily Living (ADLs) and was on  A review of the resident's Care Plan (CP) initiated 12/8/2020 revealed under "Focus": "I have included under "Goal": "I will have no signs/symptoms of poor oxygen absorption through the review date." Also, under "Interventions": included, " Encourage the proper use of apparatus"  Further review of Resident #4's CP initiated 12/8/2020, included under "Focus": "I have a dx I have been on The most recent return from the hospital and The most recent return from the hospital and The most recent return from the hospital and The most recent return from the hospital "I have been on "The CP showed under "Goal": "I will be free of The CP show | ACCORDING TO BE SUPPLIER  REEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  Continued From page 15  Continued From page 15  F 6:  ACCORDING TO BE SUMPLIANT OR THE STATE OF THE STATE | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  Continued From page 15  According to the Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool dated had a Brief interview of Mental Status (BIMS) score of high which indicated the resident was independent with Activities of Daily Living (ADLs) and was on length of the review date. "Resource" The CP also included under "Goal": "I will have no signs/symptoms of poor oxygen absorption through the review date." Also, under "Interventions": included," Encourage the proper use of length of the review of Resident #4's CP initiated 12/8/2020, included under "Focus": "I have a dx land apparatus" Further review of Resident #4's CP initiated 12/8/2020, included under "Focus": "I have a dx land apparatus" Further review of Resident #4's CP initiated 12/8/2020, included under "Focus": "I have a dx land apparatus" Further review of Resident #4's CP initiated 12/8/2020, included under "Focus": "I have a dx land apparatus" Further review of Resident #4's CP initiated 12/8/2020, included under "Focus": "I have a dx land apparatus" Further review of Resident #4's CP initiated 12/8/2020, included under "Focus": "I have a dx land apparatus" Further review of Resident #4's CP initiated 12/8/2020, included under "Focus": "I have a dx land apparatus" Further review of Resident #4's CP initiated 12/8/2020, included under "Focus": "I have a dx land apparatus" Further review of Resident #4's CP initiated 12/8/2020, included under "Focus": "I have a dx land apparatus" Further review of Resident #4's CP initiated 11/8/2020, included under "Focus": "I have a dx land apparatus" Further review of Resident #4's CP initiated 11/8/2020, included under "Focus": "I have a dx land apparatus" Further review of Resident #4's CP initiated 11/8/2020, included under "Focus": "I have a dx land apparatus" | A BUILDING  318414  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE  \$24 WARDELL ROAD  TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEDIC ENGIES  (EACH DEPIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  Continued From page 15  According to the Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool dated  Nesident #4 had a Brief Interview of Mental Status (BIMS) score of  Nehich indicated the resident was  The MDS also showed  Resident #4 was independent with Activities of Daily Living (ADLs) and was on  A review of the resident's Care Plan (CP) initiated 12/8/2020 revealed under "Focus": "I have (related to)  (related to)  (related to)  - a device used to assist with consistent breathing while sleeping) @ (at)  1. (and)  Provide apparatus"  Further review of Resident #4's CP initiated 12/8/2020, included under "Focus": "I have a dx  I have been for on a line of the consistent breathing while sleeping) @ (at)  I have been for on a line of the consistent breathing while sleeping) @ (at)  I have been for on a line of the consistent breathing while sleeping) @ (at)  I have been for on a line of the consistent breathing while sleeping) The CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I will be free of the CP showed under "Goat". "I |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | IDENT EICATION NUMBER:   |                   | PLE CO | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |                    |                       |
|---|---|--|-------------------|--------|--|--------------------|-----------------------|
|   |   | 315414   | B. WING           |        |  |                    | C<br>1 <b>19/2021</b> |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | HABILITATION CENTER  |                   | 524 V  | ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>VARDELL ROAD<br>CON FALLS, NJ 07753   | 1 017              | 13/2021               |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFIC ENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFI<br>TAG | x      | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY) | OULD BE COMPLETION |                       |
| F 689   | review date." The CF "Interventions": " M beyond endurance of  Notify N changes  A review of the Physi Resident #4 had a ph for (per) M (minute) (by)  A review of the Treat (TAR) for administer suppleme (TAR) for administer suppleme through documented evidenc assessed after the Resident #1 and Res and Resident #4 was pres  During an interview of Surveyor observed R with his/her Surveyor observed R with his/her Surveyor observed R with his/her Lessident #4 hi | also showed under onitor for difficulty breathing. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms  "AD (Physician) of EX Order 26 § 4b1  cian's Order (PO's) revealed hysician's order (PO) dated at a per which was signed to reflect ived the supplemental a nasal cannula every shift  and Resident #4's IPNs from the that the resident was incidents with ident #2 on at and on while | F                 | 689    |  |                    |                       |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER: |  | ` ′  | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|  |  | 315414   | B. WING _                              |  |                               | C<br><b>07/19/2021</b>     |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | EHABILITATION CENTER   |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>524 WARDELL ROAD<br>TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753      | •                             |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFIC ENC  | TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                     | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE                     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 689  | stated the resident a the room, and Resident #1 before be 2. According to the facilit diagnoses which incled Current Episode According to the MD #1 had a BIMS score the resident was showed Resident #1 and was a current A review of the resident was showed Resident #1 and was a current Further review of the will adhere to (the) fanot suffer injury from through the review dof the CP showed unsupervision while about risks abe instructed about to locations, times, safe supplies are stored whotify charge nurse if that I have violated fanobserve my clothing burns." | AR," Resident #1 was yon with uded but were not limited to: reer 26 § 4b1 with with indicated with ADLs order 26 § 4b1 . The MDS also was independent with ADLs order 26 § 4b1 . The MDS also was independent with ADLs order 26 § 4b1 . The MDS also was independent with ADLs order 26 § 4b1 . The MDS also was independent with ADLs order 26 § 4b1 . The CP sident "Source 26 § 4b1 in (his/her) and was counseled."  CP under "Goal": showed, "I will unsafe order 26 § 4b1 in (his/her) and was counseled."  CP under "Goal": showed, "I will unsafe order 26 § 4b1 in (his/her) in (his/he | F6                                     | 589  |                               |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:  | ` ′                | PLE CONSTRUC | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |  |                            |
|---|--|---|--------------------|--------------|---|--|----------------------------|
|   |  | 315414  | B. WING _          |              |   |  | C<br>1 <b>9/2021</b>       |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | EHABILITATION CENTER  |                    | 524 WARDEL   | RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>LL ROAD<br>JLLS, NJ 07753  | <u>,                                    </u> |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFIC ENC  | TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)   | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG |              | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E<br>ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY) |  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 689   | in the bathrofollowing:  A review of Resident Progress Note (IPN) written by the Licens revealed a the resident's bathroom.  EX Order 26 § 4b1 in the medication car Resident #1 admitted bathroom.  A review of a second note dated 6/20/202 #1. The IPN revealed Resident #1 and Res Resident #1's room with the Resident #1's room with the dangers of present. The IPN als searched, nothing wareturned to his/her roalso included that the DON.  A review of Resident dated reversely administered as order a | dent #1 had two incidents of from. The IPNs reflected the  #1's Interdisciplinary dated  ded Practical Nurse (LPN #2),  of was noted in  om. The IPN also revealed a  were obtained and placed t. According to the IPN  to compare the in his/her  IPN showed a "late entry" I at 2:00 a.m., written by LPN | F                  | 689          |   |  |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULT<br>A. BUILDI |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |                       |
|---|--|--|------------------------|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
|   |  | 315414   | B. WING                |  |                               |                            | C<br>/ <b>19/2021</b> |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | HABILITATION CENTER  |                        | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 524 WARDELL ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753  |                               |                            | 13/2021               |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | X (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX   |  | x                      | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY) |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |                       |
| F 689   | Resident #1 explaine privileges fo the resident was cau Resident #1 also stat my room (Resident # Sometimes we goes i and "" Resident (Resident #4) " Resident (Resident #4) " Resident has educated the res room when they foun Resident #1 also stat the resident #1 also stat the resident #2 stated t point, "because  During a phone interv p.m., LPN #2 stated t Surveyor attempted t Surveyor attempted t Surveyor attempted t Supervisor at the time no response.  The Surveyor review for X 1 violated the following x 2 violated to materials in his/her pr and one The second on When R | d that he/she would lose r a week or two whenever ght would be in his/her room. ed, "every time I with her room. ed, "every time I with her," in the bathroom in the room at #1 also stated, "when (he/she) removes the in the room and go to the #1 continued to explain staff ident about would be in the d out he/she was would be in the driew on 7/19/2021 at 12:37 that on would be she was would be in the great of the would be in his/her room at some  where the would be a series of the would be in the first the would be a series of the woul | F                      | 689  |                               |                            |                       |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | IDENT EICATION NUMBER  |                    | PLE CONSTRUCTION  NG  |                                | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|--------------------|---|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 315414   | B. WING _          |   |                                | C<br>7/19/2021                |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | EHABILITATION CENTER   |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 524 WARDELL ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753     |                                | 7/13/2021                     |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            |  |  | D<br>PREFI)<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY | ON SHOULD BE<br>IE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 689   | ocidation incident ocidam. when the resident was a current ocidated ocidam. When the resident was on ocidated o | iolation incident occurred on m., and a fourth occurred that same day at 7:00 ent was by by er, there was only one form nich staff confirmed was for ent.  incident, when the resident was still found having a fifth cident on of ents room while Resident #4  wed the community of ents room while Resident #4  wed the community of ents room while Resident #1's and currence.  AR, Resident #2 was admitted with diagnoses that ot limited to:  b1  oS, dated which indicated order 26 § 451 . The MDS also was independent with ADLs | F                  | 889   |                                |                               |  |

|                          |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′                | PLE CONSTRUCTION  | , ,       | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--------------------------|--|--|--------------------|---|-----------|-------------------------------|--|
|                          |  | 315414   | B. WING _          |   |           | C<br>07/ <b>19/2021</b>       |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | EHABILITATION CENTER   |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>524 WARDELL ROAD<br>TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753           |           | 7771372021                    |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFIC EN   | TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)   | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF<br>( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 689                    | showed under "Inter supervision while about cessation as be instructed about locations, times, safe supplies are stored or Notify charge nurse that I have violated fobserve my clothing burns."  The Surveyor review which retwo smoking incident reflected the following and the SW asked Residue to the resident's however, the resident included that the SW to was to be sent to the resident's assign facility's policy and professional surveys of the "Resident #1 on the resident in the resident for the resident in the resident's assign facility's policy and professional surveys of the "Resident #1 on the resident #1 on the | late. Further review of the CP ventions": "I require it is in the bathroom. The IPNs also in the CP ventions": "I require it is in the bathroom to the IPNs for it is in the bathroom to the IPNs for it is in the bathroom. The IPNs for it is in the IPNs for it is it | F6                 | 889   |           |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | 1 ' '              | PLE CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |                        |
|---|--|--|--------------------|---|---|------------------------|
|   |  | 315414   | B. WING _          |   |   | C<br><b>07/19/2021</b> |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | HABILITATION CENTER  |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 524 WARDELL ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 0 |   | 01/13/2021             |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFIC ENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFII<br>TAG | (EACH CORI  | ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI<br>RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) |                        |
| F 689   | terms of the contract, Resident is permitted EX Order 26 § 41  2. To protect the staff, if it is reported of materials in his/her room, and or the resident will be no searched by at least the facility, with or with permission (and)  | which included "1. No to have any "1. No to have and or known that a Residents and their possession, located in located in their belongings, obtified, and their room will be two (2) representatives of chout the resident's "1. No to have a located on the "1. No to have any "1. No the located area located on the "1. No to have any "1. No the located area located on the "1. No to have any "1. No the located area located on the "1. No to have any "1. | F                  | 689   |   |                        |
|   | Housekeeping staff, of that he observed Res resident's (Resident # and During an interview of the Housekeeper star I could when I entered the robathroom door, I saw #2 with a Stated Resident #4 w stated Resident #4 w on; I told the building up.  The Surveyor review for smoking infraction #2 violated the following words of the following with the first of the state of the following words of the first words of the following words of th | d statement written by the dated 5/21/2021, indicated in another in another in another in another in a Resident #4) room on in 7/14/2021 at 2:15 p.m., if explained on the night of a room and opened the Resident #1 and Resident The Housekeeping staff as in the room with the in they could blow the interest and had the lations:   |                    |   |   |                        |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING |   |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |  |
|---|---|--|--|---|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
|   |   | 315414   | B. WING _                              |   |  |                               | C<br>1 <b>19/2021</b>      |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | EHABILITATION CENTER   |  | STREET ADDRESS 524 WARDELL R TINTON FALLS |  | ,                             |                            |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFIC EN  | TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                     | (EAC                                      | ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E<br>S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE.                           | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| F 689   | The second when the another resident's round when the another resident's round when the another resident's round when the materials from another them to staff.  The fifth when the another resident's round them to staff.  The sixth of 2/24/2021 when the another resident's round the another resident's round the when the resident's round the surveyor review presented during the infractions were communications were communications were communications of the survey for occurred on 6/13/2022 | violation incident occurred he resident was ome in om.  violation incident occurred on resident was ome in om.  violation incident occurred on resident accepted er resident and then gave  colation incident occurred on resident was ome in om.  violation incident occurred on resident was ome in om.  colation incident occurred on resident was ome in om.  colation incident occurred on esident was ome in om.  colation incident occurred on esident was ome in om.  colation incident occurred on esident was ome in om.  colation incident occurred on esident was ome in om.  colation incident occurred on in om.  colation incident occurred on esident was one in om.  colation incident occurred on in om.   | F                                      | 689                                       | DEFICIENCY)  |                               |                            |  |
|   | 2 days suspension o<br>Offense: one-week s<br>privileges. Fourth Of   | suspension of the suspension o |  |   |  |                               |                            |  |

|                          |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |     |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |  |
|--------------------------|--|--|---|-----|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
|                          |  | 315414   | B. WING                                 |     |   | l                             | C<br><b>19/2021</b>        |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | EHABILITATION CENTER   |   | 524 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>4 WARDELL ROAD<br>NTON FALLS, NJ 07753                                   | , <u> </u>                    | 10/2021                    |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | EFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   |  | D<br>PREFI<br>TAG                       | x   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| F 689                    | the SW stated Reside 6/13/2021, the reside and placed it onto Resident placed it onto Resident for over an hour. The interviewed Resident thought it was at the time it hap the nurses on the unrooms after a explained before the were other issues with the wrong places. As residents have privileges were suspincident.  During an interview of DON stated after the Resident #2 was conwhen she does her routine, but it was not buring an interview of Activity Director (AD activity Director | ent #2 told her on Sunday, ent "EX Order 26 § 4b1" "esident #1's for fun. After s, she educated the resident es SW explained she t #1, and the resident also But "(Resident #1) said it opened." The SW also stated its check the residents' incident. The SW further incident on the sw further incident on the sw, when infractions, their infractions, their incident; instantly monitored by her ounds; it was her daily of documented anywhere.  The stated all residents who is a stated all residents and is a stated all residents who is a stated all residents and is a stated all residents who is a stated all residents and is a stated all residents and is a stated all residents who is a stated all residents and is a stated all res | F                                       | 689 | DEFICIENCY)   |                               |                            |  |
|                          | further explained the thoroughly searched the search of Reside   | a broken contract. The AD residents' rooms were . According to the AD, during ant #2's room, she found an for it and state of the AD, and  |   |     |   |                               |                            |  |

|                          | OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′                | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING   |                                 |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--------------------------|--|--|--------------------|--|---------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|
|                          |  | 315414   | B. WING _          |  |                                 |  | C<br>19/2021                  |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REEK NURSING AND R   | EHABILITATION CENTER   |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 524 WARDELL ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753       | CODE                            |  | -                             |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFIC EN   | TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFII<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO<br>DEFICIEN | TION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIA |  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 689                    | and friend (Resident #2) heard don't do that. Resident #2 had 'all also stated Resident room and awake." Resident #1 the nurse right away nurse was, which was interview and the factory and t | he resident right arm with  Resident #1 stated, "my me; I was asleep and" Resident #1 explained  Order 26 \$ 451  "The resident #2 came into the resident told but could not recall who the as a conflict between LPN #1 cility's statement.  on 7/8/2021 at 2:53 p.m., did not know about Resident in Resident #1's ware of Resident #1 being #2 on until the it at a later date. However, he date at the time of the aring a second interview on m., LPN #1 admitted to being 1 1 2000/2010 in the room. The rote the incorrect date of dent's chart; he wrote the he day after the DN #1 further explained that  Coming from esident #4's room. According | F                  | 589  |                                 |  |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | IDENT EICATION NI IMPED: |  | (2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING |                 |                            |
|--|--|--|--------------------------|--|------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|
|  |  | 315414   | B. WING                  |  |                                    | C<br>07/19/2021 |                            |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REEK NURSING AND RE  | EHABILITATION CENTER   |                          | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C<br>524 WARDELL ROAD<br>TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753 | ODE                                | , <u> </u>      |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                               | (EACH DEFIC ENC  | TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG       | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE         | ION SHOULD BI                      |                 | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 689  | when asked how the Certified Nursing Ass Resident #2, stated s resident; if the reside notifies the nurse.  During an interview of LNHA stated that state checks of Resident #  During an interview of LNHA, stated Resides smoking in the room stated the state of the s | on 7/8/2021 at 3:02 p.m., resident was monitored, sistant (CNA#1), assigned to she keeps an eye on the ent leaves his/her room, she on 7/8/2021 at 3:31 p.m., the eff were doing frequent 2:2 after the incidents in 1.  on 7/8/2021 at 4:15 p.m. the ent #2 should not have been with Resident #4. The DON ould have caused a fire. Or and the DON indicated asident #2 every day about ad by the Surveyor if there ded to staff after the ented that there were no staff after the attent the resident was too hecks could not be done the documentation. The ented the staff knew to watch er, no documentations were survey or observed in the cords indicating the checks | F                        | 589  |                                    |                 |                            |

| OLIVILIY                 | O I OI ( WEDIO) (I LE &  | MEDIO ND CERVICES  |                  |     |  | CIVID ITC                     | 7. 0000 000 I              |  |
|--------------------------|--|--|------------------|-----|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
|                          | DF DEFIC ENCIES<br>CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′              |     | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |  |
|                          |  | 315414   | B. WING          |     |  | 1                             | 0                          |  |
|                          |  | 315414   | B. WING          |     |  | 07/                           | 19/2021                    |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REEK NURSING AND RE  | HABILITATION CENTER  |                  | 52  | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  4 WARDELL ROAD  NTON FALLS, NJ 07753   |                               |                            |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFIC ENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREF<br>TAG |     | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY) |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| F 689                    | the LNHA stated after Resident #2 was suspected with the LNHA searches done on the was nothing found, so issues, staff were mo an observation without also explained he trie but it was impossible totally independent. The control of the late of the resident had a smoking attached to the resident binder.  During a tour on 7/14 Surveyor interviewed EX Order 26 § 4bit bathroom. The LPN so I know the presence of the L was not aware of Resident in the presence in t | I usually it on it."  In 7/14/2021 at 10:38 a.m., referenced for 30 days from feer 2-3 weeks, the an was reinstated for good explained there were explained there were no nitoring Resident #2, just as at documentation. The LNHA and to monitor Resident #2 was the LNHA also stated if a ng violation, it would be ent's contract in the LPN #3, who stated, "I can in Resident #2's) further stated, "I'm an if someone's been yor then entered Resident and smelled a strong in Resident #2's  In 7/14/2021 at 10:53 a.m., in NHA, the DON stated she sident #1 and Resident #2 was of Resident #4 who was on also indicated he was | F                | 689 |  |                               |                            |  |
|                          | During an interview o  | n 7/14/2021 at 12:53 p.m.,   |                  |     |  |                               |                            |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′                | PLE CONSTRUCTION  | (                                | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 07/19/2021 |  |
|--|--|--------------------|---|----------------------------------|--|--|
|  | 315414   | B. WING _          |   |                                  |  |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ASTER CREEK NURSING AND RE   | EHABILITATION CENTER   |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 524 WARDELL ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753       | CODE                             |  |  |
| PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENC   | TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFI)<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC'<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO<br>DEFICIENCE | TION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIAT | DATE                                     |  |
| the and the for Resident #1 and I they occurred.  During an interview of CNA #2, assigned to present when LPN # Resident #2 when the with Resident #4's consist the receptionist desk time I | investigations were done for violation for Resident #1  Resident #2 he was unaware  on 7/14/2021 at 1:59 p.m., Resident #1, stated he was 1 talked to Resident #1 and 1 in the room on at 1 on | F                  | 689   |                                  |  |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | ` '  | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |   |       | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|---|---|-------|-------------------------------|--|--|
|   |   | 315414   | B. WING  |   |   |       | C<br>/ <b>19/2021</b>         |  |  |
| NAME OF P   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |  |  | STRE                                    | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  | 1 077 | 19/2021                       |  |  |
|   |   |  |  | 524 \                                   | WARDELL ROAD  |       |                               |  |  |
| ASTER CF  | REEK NURSING AND RE   | HABILITATION CENTER  |  | TIN                                     | FON FALLS, NJ 07753   |       |                               |  |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | EFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  |  | (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX |   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR<br>DEFICIENCY) | 3E    | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |  |
| F 689   | Continued From page   | e 29   | F  | 589                                     |   |       |                               |  |  |
|   | the period. The stablished stablished times and the stablished times may be modified the stable term or long-term basefficient operation of and maximum quality. The Activity Director, store the Resident's area and distribute the needed13. The usuallowed in the same litems. The activity stables. | area. The patio on the floor; dining room7. All will be supervised during they will smoke only during mes. They will not be ny form of control of the facility and the safety of life for all Residents9. activity staff/designees will items in a secured rese items to Residents, as a control of the facility and the safety of life for all Residents9. activity staff/designees will remain a secured rese items to Residents, as a control of the facility and the secured rese items to Residents, as a control of the facility and the secured research will only be recations as other facility and the secured research will only be recations as other facility and the secured research will only be recations as other facility and the secured research will only be recations as other facility and the secured research will only be recations as other facility and the secured research will only be recations as other facility and the secured research will only be recations as other facility and the safety of the facility and the safety of the safety |  |   |   |       |                               |  |  |
|   | following: Under "Pol the policy of facility the in methods of fire precondition(s) that could hazard." Under "Procoprevention is the respresidents, visitors and fire hazard, or other cointo a fire hazard be coreported to the Direct  | d 6/5/2021 revealed the icy Statement" included "It is not all personnel participate evention and to report any d result in a potential fire edure" included "Fire ponsibility of all personnel, d the public alike. Should a condition that could develop discovered, it shall be   |  |   |   |       |                               |  |  |

|                          |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:                                    |                    |   |   | E SURVEY<br>PLETED         |
|--------------------------|---|---|--------------------|---|---|----------------------------|
|                          |   | 315414  | B. WING _          |   |   | C<br>7/ <b>19/2021</b>     |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | HABILITATION CENTER   |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 524 WARDELL ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753 |   | 719/2021                   |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFIC ENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL  |   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 689                    | director shall be respinvestigation of such conditions must be or practical"  On 7/19/2021, the suthe Removal Plan waimplemented the Rereducating all the facil Policy and auditing R with Q (every) 15 mir and all smokers with noncompliance rema actual harm with the minimal harm that is based on the followin | ized areasthe department<br>onsible for the prompt<br>condition(s). Hazardous         | F 6                | 89  |   |                            |
| F 867<br>SS=D            | §483.75(g) Quality as<br>§483.75(g)(2) The quassurance committee<br>(ii) Develop and implaction to correct iden   | 2) (i) nent Activities (ii) ssessment and assurance. nality assessment and            | F 8                | 1.Resident #1 discharged from the on Resident #2 discharged from the          | • | 7/28/21                    |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | L , IDENT EICATION NUMBER:   |                    | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  |  |                                      | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|--------------------|--|--|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 315414   | B. WING _          |  |  |                                      | C<br><b>19/2021</b>           |  |
| NAME OF P   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | <u> </u>   |                    | STR                                      | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   | 1 011                                | 19/2021                       |  |
|   |  |  |                    | 524                                      | WARDELL ROAD   |                                      |                               |  |
| ASTER CF  | REEK NURSING AND RE  | HABILITATION CENTER  |                    | TIN                                      | TON FALLS, NJ 07753  |                                      |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFIC ENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE |  |                                      | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 867   | review of pertinent far 7/8/2021, 7/14/2021, determined that the faimplement a plan to a that adversely affect that the final that adversely affect that a | medical record review, and cility documents on and 7/19/2021, it was acility failed to develop and address preventable events residents and the facility's ality Assessment Assurance of 4 residents (Resident #1, sident #4) reviewed for his deficient practice was owing:  Admission Record (AR)," nitted to the facility on coses which included but X Order 26 § 4b1  mum Data Set (MDS) and dental Status (BIMS) score of did the resident was a MDS also showed Order 26 § 4b1  ent's Care Plan (CP) initiated that Resident #1 was a revealed the resident bathroom on and | F8                 |  | on Resident #4 does not The Quality Assurance team reviewed smoking incidents at the Quality Assurance meeting that took place on July 28, 2021.  2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this practice.  3. The Quality Assurance team was educated in ensuring that all unsafe incidents are reported and communica at the monthly and quarterly QA meeting ensuring that the incidents are reflected the meeting minutes. A concern log will kept of all unsafe incidents or any othe related issues which are concerns as to occur, ensuring that they are all address at the Quality Assurance meetings.  4. The Administrator/designee will reviet the QA meeting minutes and compare the concern log to ensure that they we all addressed at the Quality Assurance meetings.  This audit will be done following each 0 meeting for the next 3 months and ther quarterly for the following 3 quarters. The results of this audit will be shared the Quality Assurance team at the Monand quarterly meetings who will be making further recommendations base on the results of the audit. | ted ngs, d in I be r hey ss ew to re |                               |  |
|   |  | her review of the CP under<br>I adhere to (the) facility   |                    |  |  |                                      |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER: |   | 1  | PLE CONSTRUCTION  G |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |  |
|--|---|--|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
|  |   | 315414   | B. WING _           |   |                               | C<br>07/19/2021            |  |
|  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | EHABILITATION CENTER   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  524 WARDELL ROAD  TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753                 |                               |                            |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | FIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   |  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A<br>DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE                     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| F 867  | practices the 5/5/2021." Further reconder "Interventions" and hazards and about that are available, I was facility policy on concerns, My the activity department immediately if it is suffacility policy of skin for signs of the Surveyor review Progress Notes (IPN which reflected Resident Progress Note (IPN) written by the Licens revealed a the resident's bathroom.  A review of Resident Progress Note (IPN) written by the Licens revealed a the resident's bathroom.  A review of a second in the medication call Resident #1 admitted bathroom.  A review of a second note dated 6/20/202 #1. The IPN revealed Resident #1 and Resident #1 sroom with the progress on the second note dated for the second note dated | not suffer injury from unsafe prough the review date prough the CP showed ": "I require supervision while structed about cessation aids will be instructed about the cessation aids will be instructed | F8                  | 67  |                               |                            |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:  | ` ′                | (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING  |                                 |                 | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |  |
|---|--|---|--------------------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
|   |  | 315414  | B. WING _          |   |                                 | C<br>07/19/2021 |                               |  |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REEK NURSING AND RE  | HABILITATION CENTER   |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 524 WARDELL ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753   | CODE                            | , <u> </u>      | 10/2021                       |  |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFIC ENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)   | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC'<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT | TION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIA |                 | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |  |
| F 867   | returned to his/her ro also included that the DON.  The Surveyor review for infraction infraction #1 violated the following violation in his/her percentage in his/her room and was in his/her percentage in his/her | as found, and Resident #2 om on another unit. The IPN incident was reported to the  ed the untitled facility's forms as, which revealed Resident contract and had the contract and had the colation incident on ant was found with smoking cossession, including an and of our occurred desident #1 was as found with an as found was for an and a fourth curred that same day at 7:00 and was burned by ar, there was only one form as the staff confirmed was for ant.  Incident, when the resident as still found having a fifth addent on 6/24/2021 of ants room while Resident #4  and the smoking binder as survey; no collected for Resident #1's 1, 5/21/2021, and 6/13/2021 | F                  | 367   |                                 |                 |                               |  |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′                | PLE CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED       |                        |                            |  |
|---|--|--|--------------------|---|-------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|--|
|   |  | 315414   | B. WING _          |   |                                     | C<br><b>07/19/2021</b> |                            |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | EHABILITATION CENTER   | •                  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI<br>524 WARDELL ROAD<br>TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753 | P CODE                              | , , , ,                |                            |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFIC ENC  | TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFI)<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN ( X (EACH CORRECTIVE A  CROSS-REFERENCED T  DEFICIE           | ACTION SHOULD BE<br>O THE APPROPRIA |                        | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| F 867   | According to the MD #2 had a BIMS score the resident was showed Resident #2 and was a current A review of the Resident #2 and was a current A review of the Resident #2 and was a current was showed. The CP also adhere to (the) facilit suffer injury from unsthrough the review of showed under "Interest supervision while about a be instructed about to locations, times, safe supplies are stored we Notify charge nurse in that I have violated for observe my clothing burns."  The Surveyor review June 2021, which review of the facility of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the facility of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the facility of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the facility of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the MD #2 facility of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the facility of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the facility of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the facility of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the facility of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the facility of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the facility of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the facility of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the facility of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the manual part of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the manual part of the surveyor review June 2021, which review of the surveyor review of the surve | with diagnoses that it limited to:  S, dated 4/23/2021, Resident of 1/15, which indicated in 1/15, which indicated indicates in the bathroom. The IPNs is the instructed indicated in the bathroom. The IPNs in the bathroom. The IPNs | F                  | 367   |                                     |                        |                            |  |
|   | There was no docum   | nentation in the IPN about the   |                    |   |                                     |                        |                            |  |

PRINTED: 09/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING С B. WING 315414 07/19/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **524 WARDELL ROAD** ASTER CREEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER **TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 867 Continued From page 35 F 867 the resident's assigned nurse was aware and the facility's policy and procedure were implemented areas. The Surveyor reviewed the untitled facility's forms infractions, which revealed Resident #2 violated the contract and had the following x or violations: In the first violation incident on 5/20/2021, the resident was found with materials in his/her possession, including a The second violation incident occurred on when the resident was another resident's room. violation incident occurred on The third when the resident was another resident's room. violation incident occurred on The fourth when the resident accepted materials from another resident and then gave them to staff. The fifth violation incident occurred on when the resident was another resident's room. violation incident occurred on The sixth when the resident was another resident's room. A review of a form titled ' " revealed the following: First Offense: Written Warning, Second Offense:

|                          | OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>CORRECTION  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | 1 ` ′              | PLE CONSTRUCTION  |                                 | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |  |
|--------------------------|--|--|--------------------|---|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
|                          |  | 315414   | B. WING _          |   |                                 | C<br>07/19/2021               |  |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | REHABILITATION CENTER  |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO<br>524 WARDELL ROAD<br>TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753 |                                 | 0771972021                    |  |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFIC E  | STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>DR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)   | D<br>PREFII<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC        | ION SHOULD BE<br>HE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |  |
| F 867                    | 2 days suspension Offense: one-week privileges. Fourth ( privileges. Fou | privileges. Third a suspension of courses and suspension of courses and course and cour | F                  | 367   |                                 |                               |  |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION                         |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | 1 ' '              | FPLE CONSTRUCTION NG   |                                    | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|---|--|--------------------|--|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|   |   | 315414   | B. WING _          |  |                                    | C<br>07/19/2021               |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ASTER CREEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER |   |  |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP<br>524 WARDELL ROAD<br>TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753 |                                    | 5771372021                    |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFIC ENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>.SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | •  | CTION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 867   | recent return from the showed under "Goal" signs/symptoms of The CP "Interventions": " M beyond endurance of acute respiratory in as ordered."  A review of the Physic Resident #4 had a ph for Topy for June 2021 administer supplement that the resident recent constantly via as ordered.  The Surveyor reviewed through | ident #4's CP initiated ander "Focus": "I have a I have been for a hospital 6/1/2021." The CP is "I will be free of through also showed under conitor for I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not to push Monitor for signs/symptoms assufficiency: I. Remind me not | F                  | 867  |                                    |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION                         |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | , ,   | PLE CONSTRUCTION                   | (>  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|---|------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 315414   | B. WING   |                                    |   | C<br><b>07/19/2021</b>        |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ASTER CREEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER |  |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  524 WARDELL ROAD  TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753 |                                    |   | •                             |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFIC ENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | ( (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE | AN OF CORRECTION<br>VE ACTION SHOULD BE<br>ED TO THE APPROPRIATE<br>FICIENCY) | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 867   | March, April, May, an above infraction QAA.  During an interview of LNHA, stated Reside                            | y's QAA meetings dated and June 2021, indicated the etions were not brought to on 7/8/2021 at 4:15 p.m. the ent #2 should not have been  | F E   | 367                                |   |                               |  |
|   | stated the Both the Administrate that they spoke to Resmoking. When aske were education proviincident, the DON sta | with Resident #4. The DON could have caused a fire. or and the DON indicated esident #2 every day about d by the Surveyor if there ded to staff after the ated that there were no staff after the 6/13/2021            |   |                                    |   |                               |  |
|   | the LNHA stated no i<br>the 5/7/2021 Storage and the 6/13/2021   | on 7/14/2021 at 12:53 p.m., nvestigations were done for violation for Resident #1 violation at 1:30 a.m. Resident #2 he was unaware  |   |                                    |   |                               |  |
|   | the LNHA stated "the   | on 7/14/2021 at 11:40 a.m.,<br>last QAA meeting was in<br>erns would be brought up in  |   |                                    |   |                               |  |
|   | 12:05 p.m., the LNH/reflect the reflect the brought up in QAA. To concerns we the morning meeting:                 | terview on 7/14/2021 at A stated, "the minutes do not concerns, it would have been the LNHA also explained would also be discussed in s." However, the facility does setting notes. The LNHA also e an official safety |   |                                    |   |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION                         |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′                | PLE CONSTRUCTION  |                                  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|--------------------|---|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 315414   | B. WING _          |   |                                  | C<br><b>07/19/2021</b>        |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ASTER CREEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER |  |  |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C<br>524 WARDELL ROAD<br>TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753  | ODE                              |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFIC  | Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  | D<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO T<br>DEFICIENCE | ION SHOULD BE<br>THE APPROPRIATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 867   | 8/18/2017, reveale "Requirement": Not document, and an assessment, which population and the care for their reside purpose of the assessment of the assessmen | lity's Assessment Tool dated ed the following: Under ursing facilities will conduct, nually review a facility wide h includes both their resident e resources the facility needs to lents. Under "Purpose": The sessment is to determine what sessary to care for residents g both day-to-day operations Under "Staff and competencies": 3.4 Facility ning/education and that are necessary to provide the needed for our residents this is provided upon hire, as well ervices education during the ment as well as annually. The residents that nited to: Fire Prevention and the lity policy titled ended to the following: Under ": All accidents involving ees, visitors, vendors, etc. that incility ground inside or outside ed and reported to the gnee." Under "Policy Implementation" included: 1) or the department director shall the documented and investigate ent. 5) The Director of Nursing | F                  | 367   |                                  |                               |  |
|   |  | s reports received from nurses.<br>nt reports will be reviewed by  |                    |   |                                  |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION                         |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:   | 1 1               | FPLE CONSTRUCTION NG  | (X:   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|-------------------|---|---|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 315414   | B. WING _         |   |   | C<br><b>07/19/2021</b>        |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ASTER CREEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER |  |  |                   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 524 WARDELL ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753 | , ZIP CODE  | 01/10/2021                    |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFIC ENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)   | D<br>PREFI<br>TAG | X (EACH CORRECTIV<br>CROSS-REFERENCE                                | AN OF CORRECTION<br>/E ACTION SHOULD BE<br>D TO THE APPROPRIATE<br>ICIENCY) | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 867   | Review of the 'S O 3/9/2021, indicated the [Facility] maintains a Residents are permitted in the designated permitted to have light persons, in their room | res will be initiated for the occurrences."  Inder 26 § 4b1 " dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 26 § 4b1 " dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 26 § 4b1 " dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 26 § 4b1 " dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 4 dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 5 dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 6 dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 7 dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 6 dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 7 dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 6 dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 7 dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 6 dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 7 dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 8 dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 7 dated, ne following: Under "Policy":  Inder 8 dated, ne following: Unde | F                 | 867   |   |                               |  |

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

| PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /                           | MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION |                        | DATE OF REVISIT |    |
|--|-----------------------|------------------------|-----------------|----|
| IDENTIFICATION NUMBER                                  | A. Building           |                        |                 |    |
| 315414 <sub>Y1</sub>                                   | B. Wing               | Y2                     | 8/10/2021       | Y3 |
| NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE |                       |                        |                 |    |
| ASTER CREEK NURSING AND R                              | EHABILITATION CENTER  | 524 WARDELL ROAD       |                 |    |
|  |                       | TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753 |                 |    |
|  |                       |                        |                 |    |

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

| ITEM  | DATE   | ITEM                          | DATE  | ITEM        | DATE  |
|---|--|-------------------------------|---|-------------|---|
| Y4  | Y5   | Y4                            | Y5  | Y4          | Y5  |
| ID Prefix F0657  Reg. # 483.21(b)(2)(                           | Correction  (i)-(iii) Completed 07/20/2021     | ID Prefix F06 483. Reg. # LSC | Correct 25(d)(1)(2) Comple 07/24/20                     | eted Reg. # | F0867 Correction  483.75(g)(2)(ii) Completed 07/28/2021 |
| ID Prefix  Reg. #  LSC  | Correction  Completed                          | ID PrefixReg. #               | Correct   |             | Correction Completed                                    |
| ID Prefix  Reg. # LSC   | Correction  Completed                          | ID Prefix<br>Reg. #<br>LSC    | Correct Comple  |             | Correction Completed                                    |
| ID Prefix  Reg. #  LSC  | Correction  Completed                          | ID Prefix<br>Reg. #<br>LSC    | Correct Comple  |             | Correction  Completed                                   |
| ID Prefix  Reg. # LSC   | Correction  Completed                          | ID PrefixReg. #               | Correct Comple  |             | Correction Completed                                    |
| REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY  REVIEWED BY CMS RO  FOLLOWUP TO SURVE | REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)  REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) | DATE  DATE  CHECK FO          | SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR  TITLE  OR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICE |             | DATE  DATE  |
| 7/19/2021   | TO OMITELED ON                                 |                               | ECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-256                             |             |   |